PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3880589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERAN AMIT	04/25/2016
DROR ALUMOT	03/29/2016
DANIEL KANDEL	04/01/2016
AMIT SHAKED	04/24/2016
LIRAN YERUSHALMI	04/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15159009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email:patentEFS@idealawyers.comCorrespondent Name:SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLAP202US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. FARONE
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Farone/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=KLAP202US_Assignment_Amit#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038646 FRAME: 0560

503833941

source=KLAP202US_Assignment_Alumot#page1.tif
source=KLAP202US_Assignment_Alumot#page2.tif
source=KLAP202US_Assignment_Kandel#page1.tif
source=KLAP202US_Assignment_Kandel#page2.tif
source=KLAP202US_Assignment_Shaked_Yerushalmi#page1.tif
source=KLAP202US_Assignment_Shaked_Yerushalmi#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038646 FRAME: 0561

Docket Number

KLAP202US; P4628US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, self and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right,

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Eran Amit	larization is desired, do not sign here and Signature	Oate
Danel Kandel	7004	25/4/4
For Alumor		

Docket Number
KLAP202US;P4628US2

Assignee Information

Name	KLA-Tencor Corporation		
Address (line 1)	One Technology Drive		
Address (line 2)			
City	Milpitas	State	California
Country	United States of America	Postal Co	de 95035
		Title of Invention:	
DEVICE METRO	DLOGY TARGETS AND MET	HODS	
		rights, title and interest: (c	•••
x Foreign	rights, title and interest in t	he invention	
United :	States Patent Application S	erial No	
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
United States Patent No(s).			
x Internat	ional (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No. <u>PCT/US2016/01</u>	5782
Other (s	specify)		
~		Inventors (assignors)	
	Name		Address
Eran Amit Geva 3/6 Pardes Hanna-Karkur, 37061 Haifa, Israel			

Name Name	Address		
Eran Amit	Geva 3/6 Pardes Hanna-Karkur, 37061 Haifa, Israel		
Danel Kandel	2 Haalon Street, 76858 Aseret, Israel		
Dror Alumot	1 Einstein Street, 7647001 Rehovot, Israel		

Docket Number

KLAP202US;P4628US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Not	tarization is desired, do not sign here an	d proceed to next page)
Name	Signature	Date
Eran Amit	~244m	- ANN
Danel Kandel		
Drar Alumot		29/03/2016
		*

Docket Number KLAP202US

Assignee Information

Name	KLA-Tencor Corporation	KLA-Tencor Corporation		**
Address (line	e 1) One Technology Drive	One Technology Drive		
Address (line	e 2)			
City	Milpitas	State	California	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	95035	
		Title of Invention:		
DEVICE M	IETROLOGY TARGETS AND METHOE	9S		
**************************************				CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
This is ar	n Assignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	- Control of the Cont
X Ur	nited States of America rights, title an	d interest in the invention		
X Fo	oreign rights, title and interest in the in	vention		
☐ Ur	nited States Patent Application Serial	No	***************************************	***************************************
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: _		
☐ Ur	nited States Provisional Patent Applic	ation Serial No.		
☐ Ur	nited States Patent No(s).			
x Int	ternational (PCT) Patent Application	Serial No. <u>PCT/US2016/01578</u>	<u> </u>	
☐ Ot	her (specify)	***************************************	***********	
M.				d

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Eran Amit	Geva 3/6 Pardes Hanna-Karkur, 37061 Haifa, Israel	
Daniel Kandel	2 Haalon Street, 76858 Aseret, Israel	
Dror Alumot	1 Einstein Street, 7647001 Rehovot, Israel	
Amit Shaked	36th Habanim Road, Parders-Hanna, 3707387 Karkur, Israel	
Liran Yerushalmi	43 Inbar, 30900 Zicron Yaacob, Israel	
4		

Docket Number

KI.AP282US:P4628US

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinalter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this industries witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all neissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accounting or to account to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assigners:

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessory and tawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

toventors' Signatures (if Notwication is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) Name Date			
Eran Amii	,		
Daniel Kandel	Dradel	<u> </u>	
Drur Alexant	``	,	
Amit Stoked			
Liran Verwihalmi			
			
		W	

Docket Number KLAP202US

Assignee Information

Name	KLA-Tencor Corporation	KLA-Tencor Corporation				
Address (line	e 1) One Technology Drive	One Technology Drive				
Address (line	e 2)					
City	Milpitas	State	California			
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	95035			
		Title of Invention:				
DEVICE M	IETROLOGY TARGETS AND METHOE	9S				
**************************************				CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
This is ar	n Assignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	- Control of the Cont		
X Ur	nited States of America rights, title an	d interest in the invention				
X Fo	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
☐ Ur	nited States Patent Application Serial	States Patent Application Serial No.				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: _				
☐ Ur	ed States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
☐ Ur	nited States Patent No(s).	ed States Patent No(s).				
x Int	ternational (PCT) Patent Application	national (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2016/015782				
☐ Ot	Other (specify)					
M.				d		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Eran Amit	Geva 3/6 Pardes Hanna-Karkur, 37061 Haifa, Israel
Daniel Kandel	2 Haalon Street, 76858 Ascret, Israel
Dror Alumot	1 Einstein Street, 7647001 Rehovot, Israel
Amit Shaked	36th Habanim Road, Parders-Hanna, 3707387 Karkur, Israel
Liran Yerushalmi	43 Inbar, 30900 Zicron Yaacob, Israel
<u> </u>	

Docket Number

KLAP202US;P4628US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)				
Name	Signature	Date		
Eran Amit				
Daniel Kandel				
Dror Alumot	<i>f</i>			
Amit Shaked		24/04/16		
Liran Yerushalmi		24/04/2016		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/19/2016